505774007 11/14/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820825

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
JOHN M. DUNKER				08/18/2003		
MICHAEL J. MCCLOSKEY				08/18/2003		
TIMOTHY J. GOMEZ				08/18/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SELEC	SELECT MILK PRODUCERS, INC.				
Street Address:	320 WE	320 WEST HERMOSA DRIVE				
City:	ARTES	ARTESIA				
State/Country:	NEW M	NEW MEXICO				
Postal Code:	88210	88210				
		1653	8009			
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		1653	8009			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(214)	745-5390			
		• /	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent		
•	•		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.		
		· /	9745-5379			
			dress@winstead.com STEAD PC			
•			BOX 131851			
			LAS, TEXAS 75313			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		50175-P001C3				
		/Lekha Gopalakrishnan/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/14/2019				
Total Attachments: 5		-				
source=50175P001C3_						
source=50175P001C3_	-					
source=50175P001C3_	-					
source=50175P001C3	SelectiVIIIk	ASSI				

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

· · ·

WHEREAS, We, John M. Dunker, Michael J. McCloskey and Timothy J. Gomez, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following "DAIRY COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING" for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, and;

WHEREAS, Select Milk Producers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Mexico, having its principal place of business at, 320 West Hermosa Drive, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting thereform, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish

1

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0042

cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 53479-00002USPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 10/229.462

et este a

*Filing Date: August 27, 2002

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0043

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have becounto set my hand and seal this 18th
day of AVGUST 2003. ANT, M.
Name: / John M. DUNKER

Address: John M. DUNKER Address: 8219 E. Panther Hollow Lane Rogersville, MO 65742 United States of America

On the <u>28</u> day of <u>Augus</u>, <u>2003</u> before us personally appeared John M. DUNKER, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

MIGHAR J. Mc CLOSLEY DE MOTTE/ INDIANA WITNESS (1) SIGNA PRINTED NAME ADDRESS TMOTY J. GOMEZ ARTESIA, NEW MORICO PRINTED NAME WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE ADDRESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand and seal	this day
of August, 2003. CM	medarhul	
	Michael J. McCLØSKEY 12392 Driftwood Drive	
A AVA CA DATE DA	DeMotte, IN 46310	
	United States of America	
	Jetw M. Dwree	the executed the ROGERSVILLE Mo
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
Amolity Jomes	TIMOTHY J. GOMEZ	ARTESIA, NEN MERICO
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0045

.

•

4

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18th day of AUGUST 2003. June 15 June
Name: Timothy J. Gomez
Address: 301 West Missouri

Artesia, NM 88210 United States of America

On the 18^{44} day of 400057, 2003 before us personally appeared Timothy J. GOMEZ, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

PRINTED NAME ADDRESS WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE 0 PRINTED NAME ADDRESS WIT SIGNAT

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0046